THE DATASHEET OF
ASPIAIG-S8050-101M-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-SXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-S6055: 6.0 x 6.0 x 5.5 mm
ASPIAIG-S8050: 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0 mm
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
Self-resonant DC Resistance Saturation Current Temperature Rise
Current
100kHz/1V Min Typ Typ
Units % MHz A A
Symbol L M SRF DCR Isat Irms
ASPIAIG-S6055-3R3 3.3 20 32 0.026 6.00 4.60
ASPIAIG-S6055-4R7 4.7 20 24 0.031 5.00 4.25
ASPIAIG-S6055-6R8 6.8 20 20 0.034 4.30 4.10
ASPIAIG-S6055-8R2 8.2 20 21 0.049 4.30 3.40
ASPIAIG-S6055-100 10 20 15 0.054 3.70 3.20
ASPIAIG-S6055-150 15 20 12 0.074 3.30 2.75
ASPIAIG-S6055-220 22 20 10 0.100 2.60 2.35
ASPIAIG-S6055-330 33 20 7.8 0.170 2.00 1.80
ASPIAIG-S6055-470 47 20 6.4 0.252 1.70 1.50
ASPIAIG-S6055-680 68 20 6.4 0.353 1.40 1.25
ASPIAIG-S6055-101 100 20 4.2 0.434 1.10 1.10
ASPIAIG-S6055-151 150 20 4.2 0.686 0.90 0.90
ASPIAIG-S6055-221 220 20 3.5 1.036 0.70 0.70
ASPIAIG-S6055-331 330 20 2.8 1.603 0.65 0.60
ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0 1.0 20 99 0.010 16.00 7.20
ASPIAIG-S8050-1R5 1.5 20 79 0.012 13.00 6.50
ASPIAIG-S8050-2R2 2.2 20 59 0.014 11.00 5.80
ASPIAIG-S8050-3R3 3.3 20 24 0.020 9.00 4.90
ASPIAIG-S8050-4R7 4.7 20 23 0.023 7.50 4.60
ASPIAIG-S8050-6R8 6.8 20 19 0.029 6.10 4.20
ASPIAIG-S8050-8R2 8.2 20 18 0.035 5.60 3.80
ASPIAIG-S8050-100 10 20 14 0.038 5.20 3.60
ASPIAIG-S8050-150 15 20 13 0.061 4.50 2.70
ASPIAIG-S8050-220 22 20 9.0 0.088 3.50 2.20
ASPIAIG-S8050-330 33 20 7.6 0.122 3.00 2.00
ASPIAIG-S8050-470 47 20 6.6 0.173 2.40 1.70
ASPIAIG-S8050-680 68 20 5.4 0.252 2.00 1.45
ASPIAIG-S8050-101 100 20 4.4 0.326 1.60 1.25
ASPIAIG-S8050-151 150 20 3.2 0.480 1.40 1.00
ASPIAIG-S8050-221 220 20 2.9 0.708 1.10 0.75
ASPIAIG-S8050-331 330 20 2.3 1.044 0.90 0.65
ASPIAIG-S8050-471 470 M 1.9 1.540 0.80 0.55
Operating Temperature
Storage Condition
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 01-16-20
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-SXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-S6055: 6.0 x 6.0 x 5.5 mm
ASPIAIG-S8050: 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0 mm
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ASPIAIG - S            -                 -
SERIES #
6055
8050
IMPEDENCE
CODE
TOLERANCE PACKAGING
 ASPIAIG-S6055-3R3  ASPIAIG-S6055-8R2  ASPIAIG-S6055-6R8
 ASPIAIG-S6055-4R7
 ASPIAIG-S6055-100  ASPIAIG-S6055-150
 ASPIAIG-S6055-220  ASPIAIG-S6055-470  ASPIAIG-S6055-330
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 01-16-20
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-SXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-S6055: 6.0 x 6.0 x 5.5 mm
ASPIAIG-S8050: 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0 mm
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 ASPIAIG-S6055-680  ASPIAIG-S6055-101  ASPIAIG-S6055-151
 ASPIAIG-S6055-331  ASPIAIG-S6055-221  ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0
 ASPIAIG-S8050-1R5
 ASPIAIG-S8050-2R2  ASPIAIG-S8050-3R3
 ASPIAIG-S8050-4R7  ASPIAIG-S8050-6R8  ASPIAIG-S8050-8R2
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 01-16-20
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-SXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-S6055: 6.0 x 6.0 x 5.5 mm
ASPIAIG-S8050: 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0 mm
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 ASPIAIG-S8050-100  ASPIAIG-S8050-151  ASPIAIG-S8050-220
 ASPIAIG-S8050-330  ASPIAIG-S8050-470  ASPIAIG-S8050-680
 ASPIAIG-S8050-101
 ASPIAIG-S8050-151  ASPIAIG-S8050-221
 ASPIAIG-S8050-331  ASPIAIG-S8050-471
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 01-16-20
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-SXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-S6055: 6.0 x 6.0 x 5.5 mm
ASPIAIG-S8050: 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0 mm
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
REFLOW PROFILE
A B
ASPIAIG-S6055
ASPIAIG-S8050 2.0 ± 0.2
a Typ b Typ c Typ
ASPIAIG-S6055 2.8 1.7 5.7
ASPIAIG-S8050 3.8 2.2 7.5
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 01-16-20
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-SXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-S6055: 6.0 x 6.0 x 5.5 mm
ASPIAIG-S8050: 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0 mm
PACKAGING
TAPE AND REEL: 800 PCS/REEL (
TAPE AND REEL: 900 PCS/REEL (
SERIES# W E F P0 P1 P2 D0 A0 B0 T K0
ASPIAIG-S6055
ASPIAIG-S8050
D1
D2
W1
W2
K
M
N
PACKAGING: DIRECTION OF ROLLING
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 01-16-20
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-SXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-S6055: 6.0 x 6.0 x 5.5 mm
ASPIAIG-S8050: 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0 mm
NOTES
-
-
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 01-16-20
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View ASPIAIG-S8050-101M-T on WIN SOURCE
Abracon LLC Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management
Cost Control Management
Shortage Management
Alternative Solution
Excess Inventory Management